UNOFSITIEL COPY

FOURTEENTH MORTGAGE NOTE AND
MORTGAGE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS FOURTEENTH MORTGAGE NOTE AND MORTGAGE MODIFICATION
AGREEMENT (the "Agreement”) is made as of this Ist day of December, 1994, by and
between Republic Bank of Chicago ("Lender™) and 729 S. Wells Associates Limited Partnership
{"Borrower").

RECITALS:

A, Leadecis the holder of a certain Mortgage Note dated December 22, 1988 in the
principal amount of $475,000.00, exccuted by Borrower and payable to Lender (the "Note™).
The current balance duc on-the Note as of May I, 1994 is 388,500 and the curremt interest rate
is ten percent (10%) per annam.

B. The Note is securec by a Mortgage dated December 22, 1988 from Borrower (the
"Mortgage"), recorded December 25 1988, with the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook
County, {llinois (the "Recorder™) as Docuriznt No. 88-599156, conveying the property described
in Exhibit A attached heretw.

C. Pursuant to the terms of that certain Mortgage Note and Mortgage Modification
Agreement dated as of January 5, 1990 by and ucrween Lender and Borrower (the "First
Modification Agreement”), recorded February 13, 1950, v/ith the Recorder as Document No.
00-070186. the maturity date of the entire outstanding giincip2! balance of the Note, plus all
accrued interest thereon, was exterded until April 2, 1990, unless earlier due and payable by
reason of the acceleration of the maturity of the Note or later due and payable by reason of
extension of the maturity of the Nole,

D. Pursuant to the terms of that certain Second Mortgage No'c-and Mortgage
Modification Agreement dated as of June 6, 1990 by and between Lender and Rsrrower (the
"Second Modification Agreement™), the maturity date of the entire outstanding prircipal balance
of the Note, plus all accrued interest ihereon, was exiended until December 5, 1490, unless
earlier due and pavable by reason of the acceleration of the maturity of the Note or later dae and
pavable by reascn of the extension of the maturity of the Note.

E. Pursuant to the terms of that cerain Third Moerigage Note and Mortgage
Modification Agreement dated as of December 5, 1990 by and between Lender and Borrower
(the "Third Modification Agreement™), the maturity date of the entire outstanding principal
balance of the Note, plus ail accrued interest thereon, was extended until May 5, 1991, unless

BDLI169 §2/12/94 0922




UNOFFICIAL COPY




i e s Tl

UNOFFICIAL COPY

*

carlicr due and payubic by feason of the acceleration of the maturity of the Note or later due and
payable by reason of the extension of the maturity of the Note,

k. Pursuant to the terms of that certain Fourth Mortgage Note and Mortgage
Modification Agreement dated as of May 5, 1991, by and between Lender and Borrower (the
“Fourth Modification Agreement™), the maturity date of the entire owtstanding principal balance
of the Nete, plus accrued interest thereon, was exiended until October 5, 1991, unless earlier
due ana payable by reason of the acceleratton of the maiurity of tie Note or later due and
payable by reason of the cxtension of the maturity of the Note.

G. Pursuant to the wrms of that certain Fifth Mortgage Note and Mortgage
Modification Aarrement dated as of October 5, 1991, by and between Lender and Borrower (the
"Fifth Modificatien Agreement”), the Maturity Date of the entire outstanding principal balance
of the Note plus accruer ipterest thercon, was extended until January 5, 1991, unless carlier duc
and payable by reason ¢f ‘ne acceleration of the Maturity of the Noie or later due and payable
by reason of the extension of the Maturity of the Note,

H. Pursuant to the terms of that certain Sixth Mortgage Note and Morigage
Modification Agreement dated as of Junvary 5, 1992, by and berween Leader and Bosrower (the
"Sixth Modification Agreement”), the rararity date of the eniire outstanding principal balance
of the Note plus accrued inferest thereon, vas extended until April 1, 1992, unless earlier duc
and payable by reason of the acceleration of the maturity of the Note or fater due and payable
by reason of the extension of the maturity of the Nose.

L Pursuant ‘o the terms of that centain Seventh Mortgage Note and Mortgage
Modification Agreement dated as of April 1, 1992, by anc-between Lender and Borrower (the
"Seventh Modification Agreement™), the maturity date of the entire outstanding principal balance
of the Note plus accrued interest thereon, was extended until Jeiv<i, 1992, unless earlier duc
and payable by reason of the acceleration of the maturity of the Nur o: later due and payable
by reason of the extension of the matunty of the Note.

J. Pursuant to the terms of that certain Eighth Mortgage Nete «nd Mortgage
Modificaticn Agreement dated as of July 1, 1992, by and between Lender and Botrower (the
"Eighth Modification Agreement™), the maturity date of the entire outstanding principal balance
of the Note plus accrued interest thereon, was extendad until November 1, 1992, uniess carlier
due and payable by reason of the acceleration of the maturity of the Note or later due and
pavable by reason of the extension of the maturity of the Note.

K. Pursuant to the terms of that certain Ninth Mortgage Note and Morigage
Modification Agreement dated as of November 1, 1992, by and between Lender and Borrower
{the "Ninth Modification Agreement™). the maturity date of the entire outstanding principal
balance of the Note plus accrued interest thercon, was extended until May 1, 1993, unless earlier

t~d

ADLEIGD 1271298 (922

LLILOHOSE




UNOFFICIAL COPY

|




UNOFFICIAL COPY

due and payable by reason of the acceleration of the maturity of the Note or fater due and
payable by reason of the extension of the maturity of the Note.

L. Pursuant to the terms of that certain Tenth Morigage Note and Mortgage
Moadification Agreement dated as of May I, 1993, by and between Lender and Borrower (the
"Tenth Modification Agreement™), the matunty date of the entire outstanding principal balance
of the Note plus accrued interest thercon, was extended until November 1, 1993, unless carlier
due and payable by reason of the acceleration of the matunity of the Now or fater due and
pavable by reason of the extension of the maturity of the Note.

M. Dursuant to the terms of that certain Eleventh Mortgage hote and Mortgage
Modification Agreement dated as of November 1, 1993, by and between Lender and Borrower
(the "Eleventh Modification Agreement”), the maturily date of the entire ouistanding principal
halance of the Nate plusaccrued interest thereon, was extended until May 1, 1994, unless earlier
due and payable by reason of the acceleration of the matunity of the Note or later due and
pavable by reason of the extension of the maturity of the Note.

N.  Pursuant to the terns of ihat certain Twelfth Morigage Note and Mortgage
Modification Agreement dated as of May 1, 1994 (the "Twelfth Modification Agreement™) the
maturity date of the entire outstanding principal balance of the Note plus accrued interest
thereon, was extended until Avgust 1, 1573, unless carlier due and payable by reason of the
acceleration of the maturity of the Note or latcr due and payable by reason of the extension of

the maturity of the Note.

0.  Pursuant to serms of that certain Thireeath Mortgage Noie and Mortgage
Muadification Agreement daied as of August 1, 1994, by andueween Lender and Borrower (the
"Thirteenth Modification Agreement”), the maiurity date of (the ‘entire oulstanding principal
balance of the Note plus accrued interest thereon, was cxtended untit December 1, 1994, unless
carlier due and payable by reason of the acceleration of the maturity of ti:¢ note or later due and
payable by reason of the exiension of the maturity of the Note,

P. Borrower has requested that the maturity date of the Note lie extended until
June &, 1995 and Lender has agreed to such extension provided that Borrower 2grce to make
monthiy payments of One Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars (51,700.00) to be appiica against
the outstanding principal balance of the Note (which principai balance, as of the date ktreof, is

$387,000).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises set forth below, and
other consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are herchy acknowledged, Lender and

Borrower agree as follows:

L. Recitals. The Recitals above are incorporated berein by this reference and are
deemed to be restated herein.

BDLII6Y 1271204 (022 3

LLTLOOEL6




UNOFFICIAL COPY




e

UNOFFICIAL COPY

2 Extension and Monthly Principal Payment. Provided Borrower has complied

with all of the terms contained hercin, effective on the date hereof:

(ay  the Maturity Date of the Now, as siated in both the Now and the
Mortgage, is hereby extended until June 1, 1995; and

(h)y  from and after the date of this Agreement, in addition (6 the monthly
payment of interest due and payable on the owtstanding principal balance
of the Note, Borrower shall also pay to lender commencing on January
3, 1995 and continuing on the first Business Day of each month thereafter
unti] the Maturity Date, the sum of One Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars
{$1,700.00) per month, which amount shall be applied against the then
outstanding principal baiance of the Nole.

3. Extension. and Monthly Principal Pavment Requirements. Prior to the
extension of the Mawriy Date: (a) Borrower shall pay to Lender any and all sums reasonably
required by Lender in connectier with this Agreement, including. but not limited 1o, all titie
charges, all recording fees, the tosi of any appraisal required by Lender and all Fender's
attorneys’ fees incurred in connectivi with this Agreement;, (b) If requesied by Lender. Borrower
shall provide Lender with an endorsemient to American Title Insurance Company Loan Title
Insurance Palicy No. 60-981452, which ¢rdorsement shall be dated as of the date of recording
of this Agreement and contain no unpermitted (tlc exceptions, as determined by Lender; and {¢)
Borrower shall not be in default under any of the'terms of the Note, the Mortgage or any other
Security Document (as defined in the Morigage).

4. Full Force and Effect. Except as expressly modified by this Agreement, the
Note, the Mortgage and all other Security Documents shall remain in full force and effect. All
capilalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the irenective meanings ascribed 1o
such terms in the Note, Mortgage or other Sccurity Documieits, as spplicable.

5 Successors and Assigns. This Agreement shall be binding spon and inure to the
benefit of the parties and their respective heirs, personal representatives, successcrs and assigns.

BDLI169 12/12/98 0922 4

LLTLODS6




 UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY |

Lender and Borrower have executed this Agreement as of and effective as of the date set
forth ahave.

REPUBLIC BANK OF CHICAGO 729 S. WELLS ASSOCIATES LIMITED
C)f ) PARTNERSHIP, an llinois limited

By: ___._H/éy%’ pantnership
Its:__/ /%7 {?MM

s By:  7298. WELLS PARTNERS, INC.,
J a Missouri corporation, its general
' partner

Its: PRESIDENT

BDL1169 12/12/94 0922




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF MISSOURI
Sr.Loevis ) SS.
COUNTY OF Jmassiun )

i e repelnien . anoiary public, inand for the County
and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that £ . €. (JALTOCS, i
the RS 10T of 729 8. Wells Partaers, Inc., a Missouri corporation, the general
partner of 729 S. Wells Associates Limited Panniership, a partnership of the State of Niinois,
personally known to mie to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged to me that he,
being therevato duly authorized, signed and delivered smd instrument as his own free and
voluntary act,far the use and purposes set forth therein.

GIVEN unter my hand and noiarial seal this Cg( day of December, 1994.

WUGLEH

My Commission Expires:
MALTIZA L TIFTELMAN
.~ NOTARY Piliic e ¢
[‘ . F IISSCURL
( ¥ in Ll 1605 ST LOUN COUNTY
T HY COMMISSION EXP. (UG, 41995

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

J (1,

I 7/‘52/{21& 151 ’///}ﬁ‘u .3 notary public, inand for the County
and State , aforesaid, , DO HEREBY CERTIFY that _jifn ¢ s . as
Vieo il diatd of Repubiic Bank of Chicago, personaliy-known 10 me to be the
same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeaced before me this day
in persan and severally acknowledged to me that (he/she), being thereuntu auly authorized,
signed and delivered said instrument as (his/her) own free and voluntary aci; for the use and

purposes set forth therein,

Lt
GIVEN under my hand and notarial scal this !, day of Decembgr, 1994.

Aeren Fol Vorcze,

" Notary Public

My Cemmission Expires:

. OFFICIAL SEAL
Pl G0 TG0 THERESA ROSE HORAN
Codle 3t 2 S NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS|
; : MY COMMISSION EXP, FEB_ 35,1998

BDLI169 12/12/94 0922

LT LBO56 -




UNOFFICIAL COPY




PR e A WA e L g k| o W e e

EXHIBIT A
FLis PREMISES
THE SOUTH ELEVEN FEET OF LOT 34 (EXCEPT THE EAST 4 FEET THIREOF)
AND LOTS 39, 40, 45 AND 46 (EXCEPT 'THE EAST 4 FEET OF EACH SAID LOTS) IN

THE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 102 IN SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN
SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL

MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY., ILLINOIS.
P.LN. 17-10-402-023

Address: 729 Souh‘Mells
Chicago, llizois

BDL116% 12012/94 0922 A-l

SE-

L2A 1231y



UNOFFICIAL COPY




